
2114 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 65 

2. The bylaw shall come into effect on 1 November 1969. 
3. The portion of the Go,lden Bay building, saniitary, and 

drainage bylaw 1958 pertaining to bui1'dings will be revoked 
f1.1om 1 November 1%9. 

4. Fire risk areas are defined in accordance with the Third 
Schedule of chapter 5. 

Further notice is given tlhait the special order was confirmed 
at the ordinary meeting of the Council on Wednesday, 15 
October 1%9. 

K. B. PARKER, Counity Clerk. 
6671 

MINING ACT 1926 

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF COURSE OF WATER RACE 

STEWART Robert Rutherford, of Waipiata, farmer, hereby gives 
notice that he has applied for a change in the point of intake 
and course of the water race held by tlhe applicant under No. 
1494 (Naseby), the new point of intake commencing on the 
Naseby s1'udge channel at a point 10 yd south of the northern 
boundary of Section I, Block XVII, Maniotoi1lo District; thence 
in a westerly directi'On for a distance of 4 chains, and terminat
ing in the said Section I, Block XVII, being land owned by the 
applicant. 
. The application, and aid objecti1ons ithereto·, will be heard on 
Tuesday, the 18th day of November 1969, at 10 a.m., at the 
Warden's Court at Cromwell, and all objections must be filed 
in the Regisrt:rar's office and notified to the applicants or ,their 
solicitors at least 3 days before the time so appointed. 

Address for service: at the offices of Fraser, Macdonald, and 
Martin, Pery Street, Ranfurly. 
S. R. RUTIIBRFORD by his soliciitors : 

FRASER, MACDONALD, AND MARTIN. 
6628 

CHARITABLE TRUSTS ACT 1957 

IN THE MATIER of the Charitable Trusts Act 1957, Pal1t IV AND 
IN THE MATTER of the disposiition of certain p1.1operty heid by 
the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees: 

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to ,section 36 of the Charitable 
Trusts Act 1957, that the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees 
have applied to the Supreme Court at Auck~and for approval 
to a scheme for the dispo1sition of certain property situated in 
Papatoetoe City and bounded by the Great South Road and 
Easrt: Tamaki Road. The said scheme provides that the property 
should be used for the erection, maintenance, and operations 
of . a. church, manse,. graveyard, community hall, and other 
bmld1!1gs of a chantable nature, all such buildings to be 
organised, managed, and operated by the Presbyterian Ohurch 
Property Trustees, and an old peoples' home to be organised, 
managed, and operated by the Presbyterian Social Services 
Association (Auckland) Incorporated. The scheme further 
provides for part of ,the property to be leased on suc:h terms 
as the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees think fit. A copy 
~f the said scheme hais been deposited with, and may be 
mspected at, the Registry Office of the Supreme Court at 
Auckland. ]t is proposed that the application for approval be 
heard at Auckland on Friday, the 28th day of November 1969, 
at 10 a.m. 

~y pe~son desi;ring to .ol?pose _the said sdheme is required 
to give 'Yntten notice of his mtent1on to do so to the Registrar 
of the said Count; to the Presbyterian Church Property Tmstees, 
care of Messrs Buddle Weir an!d Co., Solicitors, Guardian 
Assurance Building, Queen Street, Auckland; and to the 
Attorney-General not less than 7 clear days before the date 
proposed for tjhe hearing of the application. 

BUDDLE WEIR AND CO., 
Solicitors for the Presbyterian Church Propenty Trustees. 

6639 

BANK OF NEW ZEALAND SAVINGS BANK LTD. 

Deposits Guaranteed by Bank of New Zealand 

1968 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 1969 

Liabilities 1969 

$ Shareholders' funds: $ $ 
Authorised and issued 

capital-
1,000,000 ordinary 

2,000,000 shares of $2 each 2,000,000 

500,000 

350,000 
51,385 

901,385 

44,790,404 
997,309 
814,989 

41,041,176 

87,643,878 

446,200 

1,067,220 

1,513,420 

$90,058,683 

1968 

$ 

3,173,867 

31,700,000 
43,898,228 

1,835,522 

77,433,750 
8,549,065 

902,001 

86,884,816 

$90,058,683 

Paid-up capital-50c 
per share 

General reserve 
Profit and loss appro

priation account .. 

Current liabilities-
Depositors' balances, 

including interest 
credited

Ordinary accounts 
Thrift accounts .. 
Home lay-by ac-

counts 
Investment accounts 

Provision for 1969 
taxation .. 

Provision for future 
taxation on profits 
accrued.. . . 

Other liabilities, in
cluding interest ac
crued 

Contingent liability: 

500,000 
570,000 

56,697 

52,186,765 
1,137,740 

829,518 
49,595,296 

153,000 

568,200 

1,243,814 

1,126,697 

103,749,319 

1,965,014 

$106,841,030 

Subsidy-Home lay
by accounts 

Assets 

$10,000 

1969 

$ $ 

Deposits at Bank of New 
Zealand · 

Investments: 
New Zealand Govern

ment Stock-
3! percent· special 
Other 

Local authority secu
rities 

Mortgages and other 

36,500,000 
51,539,974 

2,691,228 

90,731,202 

loans 11,274,729 
Income accrued on in-

vestments 1,093,806 

The redemption value of the New 
Zealand Government Stock and Local 
Authority Securities appearing in the 
balance sheet is $91,193,000 and the 
market value $89,758,000. 

The book values of securities pur
chased at a discount or at a premium 
are adjusted annually so as to attain 
their redemption values by maturity 
date. 

3,741,293 

103,099,737 

$106,841,030 


