2. The bylaw shall come into effect on 1 November 1969.

3. The portion of the Golden Bay building, sanitary, and drainage bylaw 1958 pertaining to buildings will be revoked from 1 November 1969.

4. Fire risk areas are defined in accordance with the Third Schedule of chapter 5.

Further notice is given that the special order was confirmed at the ordinary meeting of the Council on Wednesday, 15 October 1969.

K. B. PARKER, Counity Clerk.

6671

2114

### MINING ACT 1926

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF COURSE OF WATER RACE

STEWART Robert Rutherford, of Waipiata, farmer, hereby gives notice that he has applied for a change in the point of intake and course of the water race held by the applicant under No. 1494 (Naseby), the new point of intake commencing on the Naseby sludge channel at a point 10 yd south of the northern boundary of Section I, Block XVII, Maniototo District; thence in a westerly direction for a distance of 4 chains, and terminate ing in the soid Section I, Block XVII. ing in the said Section I, Block XVII, being land owned by the applicant.

The application, and all objections thereto, will be heard on Tuesday, the 18th day of November 1969, at 10 a.m., at the Warden's Court at Cromwell, and all objections must be filed in the Registrar's office and notified to the applicants or their solicitors at least 3 days before the time so appointed.

Address for service: at the offices of Fraser, Macdonald, and Martin, Pery Street, Ranfurly. S. R. RUTHERFORD by his solicitors:

FRASER, MACDONALD, AND MARTIN.

6628

## CHARITABLE TRUSTS ACT 1957

IN THE MATTER of the Charitable Trusts Act 1957, Part IV, AND IN THE MATTER of the disposition of certain property held by the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees:

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 36 of the Charitable Trusts Act 1957, that the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees have applied to the Supreme Court at Auckland for approval to a scheme for the disposition of certain property situated in Papatoetoe City and bounded by the Great South Road and East Tamaki Road. The said scheme provides that the property East Tamaki Road. The said scheme provides that the property should be used for the erection, maintenance, and operations of a church, manse, graveyard, community hall, and other buildings of a charitable nature, all such buildings to be organised, managed, and operated by the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees, and an old peoples' home to be organised, managed, and operated by the Presbyterian Social Services Association (Auckland) Incorporated. The scheme further provides for part of the property to be leased on such terms as the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees think fit. A copy of the said scheme has been deposited with, and may be inspected at, the Registry Office of the Supreme Court at Auckland. It is proposed that the application for approval be heard at Auckland on Friday, the 28th day of November 1969, at 10 a.m. at 10 a.m.

Any person desiring to oppose the said scheme is required to give written notice of his intention to do so to the Registrar of the said Court; to the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees, care of Messrs Buddle Weir and Co., Solicitors, Guardian Assurance Building, Queen Street, Auckland; and to the Attorney-General not less than 7 clear days before the date proposed for the hearing of the application.

# BUDDLE WEIR AND CO.,

Solicitors for the Presbyterian Church Property Trustees. 6639

## BANK OF NEW ZEALAND SAVINGS BANK LTD.

Deposits Guaranteed by Bank of New Zealand

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 1969			
1968	Liabilitie	<b>s</b> 1	1969
\$	Shareholders' funds: Authorised and issued capital—	\$	\$
2,000,000	1,000,000 ordinary shares of \$2 each	2,000,000	
500,000	Paid-up capital—50c per share	500,000	
350,000 51,385	General reserve Profit and loss appro-	570,000	
<u></u>	priation account	56,697	
901,385			1,126,697
44 700 404	Current liabilities— Depositors' balances, including interest credited—	57 196 765	
44,790,404 997,309	Ordinary accounts Thrift accounts	52,186,765 1,137,740	
814,989	Home lay-by ac- counts	829,518	
41,041,176	Investment accounts	49,595,296	100 540 010
87,643,878	<b>D</b>		103,749,319
	Provision for 1969 taxation	153,000	
446,200	Provision for future taxation on profits	569 200	
1,067,220	accrued Other liabilities, in- cluding interest ac- crued	568,200 1,243,814	
1,513,420			1,965,014
\$90,058,683		5	\$106,841,030
<u>na na n</u>	Contingent liability: Subsidy—Home lay- by accounts	\$10,000	
1968		1969	
\$	Assets	\$	\$
3,173,867	Deposits at Bank of New Zealand Investments: New Zealand Govern- ment Stock-	••	3,741,293
31,700,000 43,898,228	$3\frac{3}{4}$ percent special Other	36,500,000 51,539,974	
1,835,522	Local authority secu- rities	2,691,228	
77,433,750		90,731,202	
8,549,065	Mortgages and other loans	11,274,729	
902,001	Income accrued on in- vestments	1,093,806	
86,884,816			103,099,737

The redemption value of the New Zealand Government Stock and Local Authority Securities appearing in the balance sheet is \$91,193,000 and the market value \$89,758,000. The book values of securities pur-chased at a discount or at a premium

are adjusted annually so as to attain their redemption values by maturity date.

\$90,058,683

\$106,841,030